| MODEL : MC-25-19
uko ASS'Y NO. 829125

¢ Minuteman®

TAMPICO BRUSH
19" —BOBSs43

BRUSH PBLAYTE
ans




IMPORTANT | ALWAYS INCLUDE SERIAL NUMBER WITH SUFFIX LETTER
AND MODEL OF MACHINE WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

ITEM PART NO.
1 . 829223
2 810543
3 803687
4 802458
5 829233
6 829222
7 829234
8 829267
9 802430

10 803056
11 829219
12 811882
13 811878
14 16224
15 829220
16 811890
17 811894
18 804479
19 829236
20 806555
21 807248
22 802452
23 700435
24 804545
25 700430
26 803609
27 811447
28  829228.
29 802895
30 811893
31 829221
32 811416
33 805039
34 804746
35 811933
36 810320
37 811463
38 829235
39 810503
‘40 805327
41 810349
42 802314
43 828798
44 829249
ASSEMBLIES
829230
829224
829170

DESCRIPTION

Caover, Switch
Screw

Spring

Tube, Grip
Grip, Handle
Box, Switch

‘Lever, Switch RH
‘Wire, Handle

Reliever, Strain
Tube .

Clamp, Cord Hook
Nut, Cap
Lockwasher
Clamp, Handle
Yoke, Lower
Lockwasher

Nut, Cap

Plug

Base

Cam Washer

Brace Handle
Brace Handle
Washer, Spring
Wheel Gray

Ring, Snap

Axle

Screw

Bumper

-Axle

Locknut

Hook, Cord

Screw .
Receptacle Assy
Ring, Mounting
Lockwasher

Screw

Bolt, Shoulder
Lever, Switch LH
Screw .
Switch

Screw

Lead, Wire

Cord, Supply~75'
Stator

Gear Unit Assy
Motor Gearhead Asm,
Motor Asm.

PART NO,

802443
805348
802342
802332
804167
805258
802428
801540 -
805325
811053
802441
801539:
801538
829231
802425
802424
802333
BO2600
828796
800345
801533
802423
511522
806561
16007
825237
829148
805077
801535
829213
B06558
807190
829193
829218
829147

811543
829194
811242
811998
829247
829248
829250

DESCRIPTION

Key, Woodruff
Pin, Eye
Spider

Key

Ring Snap
Bearing

Pinion

Bearing
Carriage, Gear
Screw

Cover, Drive
Bearing
Bearing

Gear, Transfer
Ring, Snap
Shaft, Gear
Coupling
5linger, Grease
Connector

Cap, Cord
Bearing
Housing, Gear
Screw

Dowel Pin
Gasket, Base
Bell, Lower End
Bumper

Ring, Retaining
Bearing

Strain Relief
Kick Lever
Cam Bolt
Motor Shroud
Switch
Coupling

Screw

Top Cover
Screw
Lockwasher
Screw

Bell, Top End
Rotor

825250




MODEL: MC~2S~-19

N'l.allti"'C'eanO | ASS’Y NO. 829125

TEM PART ¥ QTY. DESCRIPTTON STARTING SER. NO. 378973
1. 832327 1 Motor Pigtail
2. 832733 1 Motor Gearhead (4) Pole & & @
3. 829194 1. Top Cover ’f);)
4. 829193 1. Motor Shroud \ Iy
5. 1832484 1 Bracket \ o
6. 811037 2 Screw 10-32 x Y4 \ / A
7. 811928 2 Lockwasher, Internal #10 ()———hh;ﬂzzfcﬁzzl éﬂ—f —
8. 811898 2 5/16 Internal Lockwasher L V=8N
9. 811543 2 Screw (5/16-18 x k) '
i0. 811969 4 Flatwasher
11. 829082 1 Strain Relief
12. 829083 1 Strain Relief Nut.
13. 829215 1 Switch
14. 832586 1 Circuit Breaker
15, 829885 1 Decal "250 Hours"
16, 831218 1 Capacitor
17. 832366 1 Terminal, Male
i18. 830413 2 Terminal, Female’
19. 832070 4 Splice Connector
20. 829194 1 Nameplate
21, 831720 1 Carton
~ 22, 715058 1 Decal
L 3. 803080 1 - Burper
Co2d,
25,
26. -
27. 829206 1 Roll Pin
28. 829236 1 Base
29. 2807248 2 Brace Handle
3¢.. 704823 1 Spring
31. 211893 i Locknut
32. 806555 1 Cam Washer
33, 806558 1 Kick Lever
34. 07190 1 Cam Bolt
| 35, 806561 - 1 Dowel
§ 36. 700435 2 Washer Spring
: 37. 804545 2 Wheel, Gray
| 38. 700430 4 Ring, Snap
| 39. 803609 1 Axle
i 40, 811878 2 Lockwasher
1 41, 811522 4. Screw 5/16-18 x 1
- 42. 804479 1. Plug
| 43, 832784 1 Termiral
L 44, 16007 1 Gasket
45. 831514 1 Lead White
46, 806021 2 Terminal
47. 829489 1 Airtex Shokpak Foam
48, 811447 ~» 2 %-20 Screw
N ('au 831022 1 Lead
31. 829239 1 Pecal
52. 812890 4 Lockwasher WIRING. PECRAN




